S
E
C
T
IO
N
 1
7

connection. Mounting angles and all electrical
accessories ship loose.
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM | Models LYDK/LZDK
Sidew
all Propeller Fans
C-412 Catalog #900-0115 www.carnes.com
    Design    Drive       Finish O PTION: (Must be present in order shown, left justified.
  Model Number Series        Size  HP Range Power Type Listing   Mat’l        Finish  Location    Default is standard and applies if no entry is made)
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
L Y D K 2 0 R 2 A 1 N P 0 4 G
L - Propeller
Y - Wall Exhaust
 w/OSHA Guard
Z - Wall Supply
 w/OSHA Guard
D - Direct Drive
 w/Motor
K
09
10
11
12
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2 - 1700
 RPM
3 - 1075
 RPM
H - 1/12
K - 1/6
L - 1/4
P - 1/2
R - 3/4
A - 115V
 1 Ph
 60HZ
1 - Open
 Drip
 Proof
 (ODP)
C - cULus
   (UL 705/
 CSA 113)
N - Non-Listed
FAN PANEL
P - Painted Steel (Default for Fan & Guard Only)
A - Aluminum
20 - Mill (Default)
14 - ARC (Gray)
90 - Enamel to Match Color Sample
93 - Heresite - Air Dry (Gray)
G - Fan + Integral Guard Only
A - Fan + Accessories (Except Damper)
L - Propeller Side Guard
P - Mounting Collar and Prop Side Guard
Q - Mounting Collar
S - Wall Box and Prop Side Guard
T - Wall Box
G - Gravity Shutter
M - Motorized Shutter 115/230V
R - Birdscreen Guard (For Wall
     Box or Wall Collar)
W - Weather hood
 w/Birdscreen
NOTE: Include ONLY factory assembled accesso-
ries in the PID. For accessories knocked down (KD)
or shipped loose, order them separately as shown

s
www.carnes.com Catalog #900-0115 C-413
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM | Models LYDK/LZDK
    Design          Accessory
  Model Number Series   Type        Size              Finish         OPTIONS
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
L X V B A 1 2 2 0 Y
L - Propeller
X - Shipped
 Separately
D - Direct Drive
 w/Motor
B
    Design
  Model Number Series
 1 2 3 4
J X U A
J - Air Movement
 Accessory
X - Shipped
 Separately
DISCONNECT SWITCHES
A - Firestat
L - 2 Pole, 1 Phase, NEMA 1
F -  2 Pole, 1 Phase, NEMA 3R
SPEED CONTROLS
U - Solid State Speed Controller - 3 Amp (115 / 1 Phase / 60 Hz.)
V - Solid State Speed Controller - 6 Amp (115 / 1 Phase / 60 Hz.)
W - Solid State Speed Controller - 10 Amp (115 / 1 Phase / 60 Hz.)
20 -  Mill Aluminum
 (Default)
A - 115V-230V/1/60 Motor Kit
M - 115V-230V/1/60 Motor Kit with
 460V Transformer
Y - LYDK / LZDK
t Electrical Accessories (Ship Loose)
t Backdraft Dampers (Ship Loose)
 ACCESSORY FOR FAN
 SIZE SIZE
  09
 12 10
  11
  12
  13
 16 15
  16
  17
  18
 20 19
  20
  21